COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 18-947, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors
From: Public Works
SUBJECT:

Storm Damage Repair to Tompkins Hill Road (3H050) Post Mile 2.70; Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) 4308-DR-
CA PW-1301; Contract Number 217551

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors award the contract for Storm Damage Repair to Tompkins Hill Road (3H050) Post Mile 2.70 to Van
Meter Logging, Inc., for the total amount of $138,875.00; authorize the Chair of the Board to execute the project agreement upon
submittal of the appropriate bonds and insurance; and direct the Auditor-Controller to establish a new contract account 1200321-0334
and transfer $175,875.00 from 1200321-2118 to the new contract account per the attached appropriation transfer.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:
Click or tap here to enter text.

DISCUSSION:
Click or tap here to enter text.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:
Click or tap here to enter text.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:
Click or tap here to enter text.

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:
Click or tap here to enter text.

ATTACHMENTS:
Click or tap here to enter text.

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:
Board Order No.: Click or tap here to enter text.
Meeting of: Click or tap here to enter text.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/29/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

